EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2020

Selection Criteria:

Name
BARTONI, ANGELA L

BASSO, EUGENE
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN
BULLOCK, ANGELA L
CROCKER, LAUREN D
CULVER, ASHTON L
DENNISON, CHERYL L
DORRIS, BENITAJ

EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY

FENNES, ANTOINETTE M
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG
GARNER, MELODEE L
GARNER, SHANE R
HACKER, LESLIE N
HENRY, JASON D

HENRY, KERRI
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D

JOHNSON, SUZANNE L
JONES, JAMES KEITH
LAMCZYK, JERON A
LAMKE, MADISON R
LAPPIN, MONA L
LAUR, DANA'Y
LEMONS, JENNIFER A

(Employer)

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884

Employees = All

Position
250-Special Education Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
100-District Superintendent

372-School Counselor
200-Teacher

200-Teacher
103-Principal
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

210281960260000
Vacation
Base Salary FTE Days

$67,377.00 1.00 0
$56,672.00 1.00 0
$51,201.00 1.00 0
$64,547.00 1.00 0
$43,166.00 1.00 0
$37,790.00 1.00 0
$41,321.00 1.00 0
$61,016.00 1.00 0
$53,125.00 1.00 0
$36,526.00 1.00 0
$55,793.00 1.00 0
$53,345.00 1.00 0
$48,761.00 1.00 0
$57,515.00 1.00 0
$106,383.00 1.00 20
$56,006.00 1.00 0
$44,826.00 1.00 0
$56,422.00 1.00 0
$66,466.00 1.00 0
$39,016.00 1.00 0
$30,203.00 0.78 0
$53,636.00 1.00 0
$52,110.00 1.00 0
$45,666.00 1.00 0

Sick

Days
12
15
12
14
12
12
12
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12

12
12
12
12
14
12
12

Bonuses
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Annuities
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

9/2/2020 11:49 AM

Retirement
Enhancements

$6,663.65
$5,604.92
$5,063.83
$6,383.76
$4,269.16
$3,737.47
$4,086.69
$6,034.54
$5,254.12
$5,452.31
$5,517.98
$5,275.87
$4,822.51
$5,688.29
$12,185.10

$5,539.05
$4,433.34

$5,580.19
$7,178.83
$3,858.72
$2,987.11
$5,304.65
$5,153.73
$4,516.41

Other
Benefits

$988.97
$6,941.74
$754.41
$7,055.93
$637.91
$6,667.96
$611.15
$896.73
$6,890.31
$6,649.63
$6,929.00
$6,893.50
$6,827.03
$845.97
$18,364.55

$6,932.09
$6,769.98

$6,938.12
$7,083.76
$6,685.73
$6,557.94
$6,897.72
$6,875.60
$6,782.16



LEWIS, ALYSSA G
MASTERS, TRACY L
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M
MILLER, LEANN

PAGE, NATALIEM
PAYNE, RACHEL J
PETRO, TIFFANY
PRIEBE, KAYLA D
PURCELL, MEGAN N
RUFFINO, PAIGE A
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R
SAMPLE, PAT M
SGUTT, LENISE J
SHADOWENS, JOHN W
SHURTZ, KASEY L
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L
STANLEY, CHRISTOPHER TREVOR
THERY, JENNIFER J
TINSLEY, REGINA'Y
TRAIL, LISA
VANZANDT, ALICIAD
WARD, MARTIN JOHN
WEBB, PENNY

WHITE, STEPHANIE P
WILLIAMS, BROOK D
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E

Totals

Distinct Employee 50
Base Salary: $2,603,125.00

Bonuses: $0.00

200-Teacher

200-Teacher & 372-School Counselor
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

Distinct Positions 50
Annuities: $0.00

$44,019.00
$58,718.00
$57,057.00
$63,601.00
$70,616.00
$56,617.00
$49,542.00
$43,389.00
$41,506.00
$38,608.00
$60,768.00
$49,409.00
$62,820.00
$58,526.00
$38,480.00
$45,444.00
$38,186.00
$54,817.00
$55,219.00
$49,397.00
$46,486.00
$36,526.00
$51,526.00
$59,923.00
$53,190.00
$39,846.00

Total Positions Count: 50
Retirement Enhancements: $278,919.07

0.97
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.69
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

12
12
14
14
12
14
12
12
12
12
14
12
14
15
10
12
12
12
14
12
12
12
12
14
12
12

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Vacation Days: 20

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Sick Days: 626
Other Benefits: $263,835.06

$4,353.52
$9,769.12
$5,642.99
$6,290.20
$7,589.27
$5,599.48
$4,899.75
$4,291.22
$4,104.98
$3,818.37
$6,010.02
$11,832.07
$6,212.96
$5,788.28
$3,805.71
$4,494.46
$3,776.63
$5,421.46
$11,307.21
$4,885.41
$4,597.51
$3,612.46
$5,095.97
$5,926.44
$5,260.54
$3,940.81

$650.28
$863.41
$6,947.33
$934.21
$7,143.63
$6,940.95
$6,838.36
$6,749.14
$6,721.84
$571.82
$7,001.14
$6,836.43
$1,930.89
$6,968.63
$6,677.96
$6,778.94
$565.70
$6,914.85
$6,920.68
$6,836.26
$686.05
$541.63
$759.13
$6,988.88
$6,891.26
$6,697.77
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