EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2020

9/2/2020 11:49 AM

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884 210281960260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$67,377.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,663.65	\$988.97
BASSO, EUGENE	200-Teacher	\$56,672.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,604.92	\$6,941.74
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$51,201.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,063.83	\$754.41
BULLOCK, ANGELA L	200-Teacher	\$64,547.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,383.76	\$7,055.93
CROCKER, LAUREN D	200-Teacher	\$43,166.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,269.16	\$637.91
CULVER, ASHTON L	200-Teacher	\$37,790.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,737.47	\$6,667.96
DENNISON, CHERYL L	200-Teacher	\$41,321.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,086.69	\$611.15
DORRIS, BENITA J	200-Teacher	\$61,016.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,034.54	\$896.73
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	200-Teacher	\$53,125.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,254.12	\$6,890.31
FENNES, ANTOINETTE M	200-Teacher	\$36,526.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,452.31	\$6,649.63
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$55,793.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,517.98	\$6,929.00
GARNER, MELODEE L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$53,345.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,275.87	\$6,893.50
GARNER, SHANE R	200-Teacher	\$48,761.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,822.51	\$6,827.03
HACKER, LESLIE N	250-Special Education Teacher	\$57,515.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,688.29	\$845.97
HENRY, JASON D	100-District Superintendent	\$106,383.00	1.00	20	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,185.10	\$18,364.55
HENRY, KERRI	372-School Counselor	\$56,006.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,539.05	\$6,932.09
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D	200-Teacher	\$44,826.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,433.34	\$6,769.98
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L	200-Teacher	\$56,422.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,580.19	\$6,938.12
JONES, JAMES KEITH	103-Principal	\$66,466.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,178.83	\$7,083.76
LAMCZYK, JERON A	200-Teacher	\$39,016.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,858.72	\$6,685.73
LAMKE, MADISON R	200-Teacher	\$30,203.00	0.78	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,987.11	\$6,557.94
LAPPIN, MONA L	200-Teacher	\$53,636.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,304.65	\$6,897.72
LAUR, DANA Y	200-Teacher	\$52,110.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,153.73	\$6,875.60
LEMONS, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$45,666.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,516.41	\$6,782.16

LEWIS, ALYSSA G	200-Teacher	\$44,019.00	0.97	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,353.52	\$650.28
MASTERS, TRACY L	200-Teacher & 372-School Counselor	\$58,718.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,769.12	\$863.41
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M	200-Teacher	\$57,057.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,642.99	\$6,947.33
MILLER, LEANN	200-Teacher	\$63,601.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,290.20	\$934.21
PAGE, NATALIE M	103-Principal	\$70,616.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,589.27	\$7,143.63
PAYNE, RACHEL J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$56,617.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,599.48	\$6,940.95
PETRO, TIFFANY	200-Teacher	\$49,542.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,899.75	\$6,838.36
PRIEBE, KAYLA D	200-Teacher	\$43,389.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,291.22	\$6,749.14
PURCELL, MEGAN N	200-Teacher	\$41,506.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,104.98	\$6,721.84
RUFFINO, PAIGE A	200-Teacher	\$38,608.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,818.37	\$571.82
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R	200-Teacher	\$60,768.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,010.02	\$7,001.14
SAMPLE, PAT M	200-Teacher	\$49,409.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,832.07	\$6,836.43
SGUTT, LENISE J	207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher	\$62,820.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,212.96	\$1,930.89
SHADOWENS, JOHN W	200-Teacher	\$58,526.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,788.28	\$6,968.63
SHURTZ, KASEY L	200-Teacher	\$38,480.00	0.69	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,805.71	\$6,677.96
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L	200-Teacher	\$45,444.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,494.46	\$6,778.94
STANLEY, CHRISTOPHER TREVOR	200-Teacher	\$38,186.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,776.63	\$565.70
THERY, JENNIFER J	200-Teacher	\$54,817.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,421.46	\$6,914.85
TINSLEY, REGINA Y	200-Teacher	\$55,219.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,307.21	\$6,920.68
TRAIL, LISA	200-Teacher	\$49,397.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,885.41	\$6,836.26
VANZANDT, ALICIA D	200-Teacher	\$46,486.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,597.51	\$686.05
WARD, MARTIN JOHN	200-Teacher	\$36,526.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,612.46	\$541.63
WEBB, PENNY	200-Teacher	\$51,526.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,095.97	\$759.13
WHITE, STEPHANIE P	200-Teacher	\$59,923.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,926.44	\$6,988.88
WILLIAMS, BROOK D	200-Teacher	\$53,190.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,260.54	\$6,891.26
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E	200-Teacher	\$39,846.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,940.81	\$6,697.77

Totals

Distinct Employee 50 Distinct Positions 50 Total Positions Count: 50 Vacation Days: 20 Sick Days: 626

Base Salary: \$2,603,125.00 Bonuses: \$0.00 Annuities: \$0.00 Retirement Enhancements: \$278,919.07 Other Benefits: \$263,835.06